GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA POWER DEPARTMENT

<u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR</u> <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Shillong, the 5th September, 2023.

No.POWER-43/2004/321 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to denotify the appointment of Shri Tiberius Shylla as Vice-Chairman of the Meghalaya New and Renewable Energy Development Agency appointed vide this Department's Notifications No.POWER-43/2004/315 dt.04.07.2023.

sd/-

Shri Sanjay Goyal, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Power Department

Memo No. POWER-43/2004/321 -A

Dated Shillong, the 5th September, 2023.

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to the Chief Minister/Deputy Chief Minister, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Chief Minister/Deputy Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, for information of the Speaker.
- 3. The P.S to all the Ministers for information of the Ministers.
- 4. The Chairman, MNREDA.
- 5. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary/Addl. Chief Secretary, for kind information of the Chief Secretary/Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt. of Meghalaya.
- 7. The Director, MNREDA.
- 8. The Person concerned.
- 9. The Political Department for information and record.
- 10. The Cabinet Affairs Department for information.
- 11. The Secretariat Administration Department (E), (A), (N) for information and necessary action.
- 12. The Finance (AF) Department for information.
- 13. The Nazir, Meghalaya Secretariat.
- 14. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 15. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya Shillong for favour of publication in the Department's website.
 - 16. Guard File.

By Order, etc.,

post

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,